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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

CAREER STARTS AT KANSAS

NO. NAME PRONUNCIATION
1 Bryce TORNEDEN tor-Nay-den
2 DORANCE Armstrong Jr. door-ance
2 DAYLON CHARLOT DAY-lun Charlotte
3 Chase HARRELL hair-ull
6 ISI HOLANI eee-see hoe-lawn-ee
8 SHAKIAL Taylor shaquille
13 HASAN DEFENSE huh-SAHN duh-FENCE
13 KENYON Tabor ken-YAWN
15 SHOLA AYINDE show-luh eye-in-day
15 Miles FALLIN FOUL-in
16 TAKULVE Williams tuh-KUHL-vay
17 Josh EHAMBE  e-hahm-bay
18 TYRIEK Starks ty-REEK
23 IAN Peterson EE-un
29 Joe DINEEN Jr.  duh-NEEN
31 OSAZE OGBEBOR oh-sauz ohg-buh-bor
33 Ryan SCHADLER shadd-ler
36 Cole MOOS Moose
37 Cole BRUNGARDT BRUN-guard
39 GABRIEL RUI Gay-briel rue-ee
43 Jay DINEEN duh-NEEN
45 Nick CAUDLE COD-ull
46 LIAM Jones LEE-um
46 Sam SCHROEDER sh-RAID-er
52 MAZIN AQL MaZz (like jazz)-in AUCK-le
54 Jacky DEZIR dez-ear
68 John WIRTEL were-TELL
67 Logan KLUSMAN KLUSS-man
69 MESA RIBORDY May-sa RYE-birdie
75 ANTIONE Frazier an-TWAN
77 Andru TOVI toe-vee
78 HAKEEM ADENIJI Hah-KEEM uh-DENUH-gee
86 Ryan Renick WREN-ick
87 KASHE Boatner Cash
99 DEEISAAC Davis DEE-ISAAC
HC David BEATY Bait-ee

DEPTH CHART

NAME TOT ‘17 ‘16 ‘15 ‘14 
Hakeem Adeniji 17 5 12 - -
Dorance Armstrong Jr. 22 5 12 5 -
Isaiah Bean 1 1 - - -
Peyton Bender 5 5 - - -
Jeremiah Booker 11 5 - 6 -
Jacob Bragg 7 - 2 5 -
DeeIsaac Davis 10 - 10 - -
Hasan Defense 4 4 - - -
Jacky Dezir 1 1 - - -
Joe Dineen Jr. 17 5 3 9 -
Josh Ehambe 3 3 - - -
Antoine Frazier 3 3 - - -
Hudson Hall 2 2 - - -
Quan Hampton 4 4 - - -
Zach Hannon 2 2 - - -
Chase Harrell 3 2 1 - -
Bobby Hartzog Jr. 10 - 8 2 -
Khalil Herbert 5 2 3 - -
Isi Holani 2 - 2 - -
J.J. Holmes 4 4 - - -
Chris Hughes 5 5 - - -
Larry Hughes 14 - 5 9 -
Caperton Humphrey 1 1 - - -
Ben Johnson 14 3 2 9 -
Kerr Johnson Jr. 1 1 - - -
Mike Lee 13 5 8 - -
Keith Loneker Jr. 9 5 4 - -
Taylor Martin 3 - 3 - -
Kyle Mayberry 1 1 - - -
Tyrone Miller Jr. 9 1 - 8 -
Derrick Neal 6 4 - 2 -
Osaze Ogbebor 1 - 1 - -
Tyler Patrick 12 - 6 6 -
Jayson Rhodes 13 2 11 - -
Mesa Ribordy 16 5 11 - -
Steven Sims Jr. 20 3 11 6 -
Carter Stanley 3 - 3 - -
Shakial Taylor 5 5 - - -
Deron Thompson 1 1 - - -
Bryce Torneden 6 5 1 - -
Andru Tovi 3 3 - - -
Dom Williams 1 1 - - -
Daniel Wise 23 5 11 7 -

OFFENSE
LT  78 Hakeem Adeniji 6-5 290 So. 1L  
  74 Clyde McCauley III 6-5 310 R-So. 1L
LG  77 Andru Tovi 6-3 310 So. JC
  65 Jayson Rhodes 6-4 307 Sr. 2L
C  69 Mesa Ribordy 6-4 305 So. 1L 
  55 Jacob Bragg 6-4 291 Jr. 2L
RG  76 Chris Hughes 6-3 300 Fr. RS 
  73 Larry Hughes 6-7 310 Jr. 2L 
RT  56 Zach Hannon 6-4 315 Sr. TR
  75 Antione Frazier 6-4 285 So. 1L
TE  84 Ben Johnson 6-5 245 Sr. 3L
  49 Hudson Hall 6-2 220 Jr. 2L
RB  10 Khalil Herbert 5-9 200 So. 1L
  24 Taylor Martin 5-10 200 Jr. 2L
 OR 25 Dom Williams 5-10 190 Fr. HS 
QB  7 Peyton Bender 6-1 190 Jr. JC
  9 Carter Stanley 6-2 196 So. 1L
WR  11 Steven Sims Jr. 5-10 176 Jr. 2L
  3 Chase Harrell 6-4 215 So. 1L
WR  88 Jeremiah Booker 6-2 200 Jr. 2L
  2 Daylon Charlot 6-0 195 So. TR
 OR 19 Evan Fairs 6-3 195 So. 1L
WR  6 Quan Hampton 5-8 170 Fr. HS 
  14 Kerr Johnson Jr. 5-11 180 Jr. JC
WR  33 Ryan Schadler 5-11 191 Jr. 2L
  4 Tyler Patrick 6-0 177 Jr. 2L

DE  17 Josh Ehambe 6-3 247 Jr. 2L
  19 Isaiah Bean 6-4 220 So. 1L
NT  96 Daniel Wise 6-3 290 Jr. 2L  
  97 Kellen Ash 6-3 285 Sr. 1L
T  54 Jacky Dezir 6-1 290 Sr. 2L
  88 J.J. Holmes 6-3 335 Jr. JC  
DE       2 Dorance Armstrong Jr. 6-4 246 Jr. 2L 
  95 Vaughn Taylor Jr. 6-3 230 Fr. HS
LB  47 Keith Loneker Jr. 6-2 225 Jr. 1L 
  31 Osaze Ogbebor 6-1 220 Jr. 3L
LB  29  Joe Dineen Jr. 6-2 230 R-Jr. 2L
  40 Dru Prox 6-1 215 Fr. RS
NB  1 Bryce Torneden 5-10 190 So. 1L
  27 DeAnte Ford 5-10 175 So. 1L
CB  16 Kyle Mayberry 5-10 175 So. 1L
  13 Hasan Defense 5-11 180 So. JC
CB  8 Shakial Taylor 6-0 175 Jr. JC
  25 Julian Chandler 6-0 185 Fr. RS
S  11 Mike Lee 5-11 176 So. 1L
  20 Emmanuel Moore 6-0 200 Jr. 2L
S  22 Tyrone Miller Jr. 6-0 182 Jr. 2L
  12 Antonio Cole 6-0 198 Jr. JC    

KO  46 Liam Jones 5-10 170 Fr. HS
PK  39 Gabriel Rui 5-11 215 Sr. SQ 
  46 Liam Jones 5-10 170 Fr. HS      
P  36 Cole Moos 5-11 190 Sr. 1L 
  38 Kyle Thompson 6-4 210 Fr RS
LS  67 Logan Klusman 6-1 230 So. 1L
  63 Kolin Hayes 5-11 205 Fr. RS
PR  11 Steven Sims Jr. 5-10 176 Jr. 2L 
  4 Tyler Patrick 6-0 177 Jr. 2L 
KR  11 Steven Sims Jr. 5-10 176 Jr. 2L 
  2 Daylon Charlot 6-0 195 So. TR 
HOLD 36 Cole Moos 5-11 185 Jr. JC    

*OR listed in alphabetical order

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS


